Capital and reserves  7 246 885  (3 332) – –  7 250 217

Non-controlling interest  30 650  13 123  (12 806) –  30 333

Total equity  7 277 535  9 791  (12 806)  –  7 280 550

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing borrowings  447 143 – – –  447 143

Retirement benefit obligations  22 604 – – –  22 604

Deferred income tax liabilities  479 226 –  (4 496) –  483 722

Total non-current liabilities  948 973  –  (4 496)  –  953 469

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  2 907 504  14 463  (33 361) –  2 926 402

Interest-bearing borrowings  2 786 771 –  (2) –  2 786 773

Provisions  294 855 –  (474) –  295 329

Current income tax liabilities  3 927 –  (36) –  3 963

Total current liabilities  5 993 057  14 463  (33 873)  –  6 012 467

Total equity and liabilities  14 219 565  24 254  (51 175)  –  14 246 486

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
for the years ended 30 June

122

44. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

2012

As at
30 June 2012

Restated
R’000

Adopt
IFRS 10
R’000

Adopt
IFRS 11
R’000

Adopt IAS 19
 (revised 2011)

R’000

As at
30 June 2012

 Previously
Reported

R’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  2 479 309  1 545  (169 540)  –  2 647 304

Biological assets  105 391  –  (17 247)  –  122 638

Loans and receivables  221 148 –  135 787  –  85 361

Available-for-sale financial assets  85 348  –  33 435  –  51 913

Investments in associates  62 022  –  –  –  62 022

Investments in joint ventures  86 337  –  86 337  –  –

Intangible assets  222 754  –  (7 650)  –  230 404

Retirement benefit assets  47 504  –  –  –  47 504

Deferred income tax assets  60 518  (73)  (13 980)  –  74 571

Total non-current assets  3 370 331  1 472  47 142  –  3 321 717

Current assets

Inventories  4 427 271  –  (62 010)  –  4 489 281

Trade and other receivables  1 409 131  131  (27 255)  –  1 436 255

Current income tax assets  144 723  99  (464)  –  145 088

Cash and cash equivalents  473 161  3 855  6 877  –  462 429

Total current assets  6 454 286  4 085  (82 852)  –  6 533 053

Total assets  9 824 617  5 557  (35 710)  –  9 854 770

EQUITY and LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves

Capital and reserves  6 188 715  (1 750) –  –  6 190 465

Non-controlling interest  13 750  7 276  (9 040)  –  15 514

Total equity  6 202 465  5 526  (9 040)  –  6 205 979

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing borrowings  347 932 – –  –  347 932

Retirement benefit obligations  80 954 – –  –  80 954

Deferred income tax liabilities  227 200 –  (3 867)  –  231 067

Total non-current liabilities  656 086  –  (3 867)  –  659 953

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  2 071 934  31  (22 533)  –  2 094 436

Interest-bearing borrowings  180 501 – –  –  180 501

Provisions  708 502  –  (270)  –  708 772

Current income tax liabilities  5 129 – –  –  5 129

Total current liabilities  2 966 066  31  (22 803)  –  2 988 838

Total equity and liabilities  9 824 617  5 557  (35 710)  –  9 854 770

123DISTELL INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2014

44. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

As at
30 June 2013

 Restated
R’000

Adopt
IFRS 10
R’000

Adopt
IFRS 11
R’000

Adopt IAS 19
 (revised 2011)

R’000

As at
30 June 2013

 Previously
 Reported

R’000

Income statement

30 June 2013

Revenue  15 725 608  5 478  (138 028)  –  15 858 158

Operating expenses  (13 972 438)  (7 707)  125 749  (9 160)  (14 081 320)

Other gains  10 649  –  (200)  –  10 849

Operating profit  1 763 819  (2 229)  (12 479)  (9 160)  1 787 687

Dividend income  6 279  –  –  –  6 279

Finance income  21 707  46  (561)  –  22 222

Finance costs  (261 434)  –  1 492  –  (262 926)

Share of equity-accounted earnings  65 169 –  7 501  –  57 668

Profit before taxation  1 595 540  (2 183)  (4 047)  (9 160)  1 610 930

Taxation  (512 409)  (665)  4 047  2 565  (518 356)

Profit for the year  1 083 131  (2 848)  –  (6 595)  1 092 574

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the company  1 088 334  (1 580)  –  (6 595)  1 096 509

Non-controlling interest  (5 203)  379  (1 647)  –  (3 935)

 1 083 131  (1 201)  (1 647)  (6 595)  1 092 574

Statement of comprehensive income

Profit for the year  1 083 131  (2 848)  –  (6 595)  1 092 574

Other comprehensive income (net of taxation)

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit
or loss:

Fair value adjustments

– available-for-sale financial assets  8 288  –  –  –  8 288

Currency translation differences  290 753  17  (1 868)  –  292 604

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:

Actuarial gains and losses  238 172  –  –  6 595  231 577

Other comprehensive income for the year
(net of taxation)  537 213  17  (1 868)  6 595  532 469

Total comprehensive income for the year  1 620 344  (2 831)  (1 868)  –  1 625 043

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
for the years ended 30 June

124

44. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

As at
30 June 2013

Restated
R’000

Adopt
IFRS 10
R’000

Adopt
IFRS 11
R’000

Adopt IAS 19
 (revised 2011)

R’000

As at
30 June 2013

Previously
 Reported

R’000

Cash flows from operating activities

Operating profit  1 763 819  (2 229)  (12 479)  (9 160)  1 787 687

Non-cash flow items  604 125  1 910  (3 921)  6 595  599 541

Working capital changes  (1 345 268)  13 309  8 468  –  (1 367 044)

Cash generated from operations  1 022 676  12 990  (7 932)  (2 565)  1 020 184

Dividend income  6 279 – – –  6 279

Finance income  21 707  46  (561) –  22 222

Finance costs  (207 208)  –  1 492 –  (208 700)

Taxation paid  (374 235)  (606)  1 252  2 565  (377 446)

Net cash generated from operating activities  469 219  12 430  (5 749)  –  462 539

Cash flows from investment activities

Purchases of property, plant and equipment (PPE) to
maintain operations  (285 034)  (14 044)  6 457  –  (277 447)

Purchases of PPE to expand operations  (460 561)  –  4 047  –  (464 608)

Proceeds from sale of PPE  23 267  –  (1 060)  –  24 327

Purchases of financial assets  (17 426)  –  (6 139)  –  (11 287)

Proceeds from financial assets  64 956  –  –  –  64 956

Purchases of intangible assets  (274)  (241)  7 650 –  (7 683)

Acquisition of subsidiaries, net of cash acquired  (1 666 160) – – –  (1 666 160)

Cash outflow from investment activities  (2 341 232)  (14 285)  10 955  –  (2 337 902)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from ordinary shares issued  30 789  –  –  –  30 789

Proceeds from interest-bearing borrowings  1 881 516  –  –  –  1 881 516

Shares issued for cash to minority in subsidiary  12 982  –  –  –  12 982

Dividends paid to company’s shareholders  (616 281)  –  –  –  (616 281)